

## **AGENDA**

## REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MINNESOTA

Tuesday, June 8, 2021, 9:30 A.M.

Government Services Center Lake Superior Room 320 West 2<sup>nd</sup> Street Duluth, Minnesota

**NOTE:** Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, this meeting is being conducted in accordance with Minnesota Statutes § 13D.021, which provides that members of the St. Louis County Board may attend the meeting by telephone or other electronic means. This statute also provides that, if telephone or other electronic means are used to conduct a meeting, to the extent practical, the county shall allow a person to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote locate. For information on how to view or participate in the County Board meeting, please visit the county website at <a href="www.stlouiscountymn.gov">www.stlouiscountymn.gov</a>, scroll to the County Board Meeting section, and click on the meeting date.

FRANK JEWELL First District PATRICK BOYLE Second District ASHLEY GRIMM Third District

PAUL McDONALD – VICE-CHAIR Fourth District **KEITH MUSOLF Fifth District** 

**KEITH NELSON Sixth District** 

MIKE JUGOVICH -CHAIR Seventh District

County Auditor Nancy Nilsen County Administrator Kevin Gray County Attorney
Mark Rubin

Clerk of the Board Phil Chapman

The St. Louis County Board of Commissioners welcomes you to this meeting. This agenda contains a brief description of each item to be considered. The Board encourages your participation. Citizens can either appear at the meeting in person or submit comments for the public comment portion or for specific Board agenda items prior to the meeting by e-mailing them to <a href="mailto:publiccomment@stlouiscountymn.gov">publiccomment@stlouiscountymn.gov</a>. Except as otherwise provided by the Standing Rules of the County Board, no action shall be taken on any item not appearing in the agenda.

Comments to individual Commissioners or staff are not permitted. The St. Louis County Board promotes adherence to civility in conducting the business of the County. Civility will provide increased opportunities for civil discourse in order to find positive resolutions to the issue before the Board. Tools of civility include: pay attention, listen, be inclusive, do not gossip, show respect, be agreeable, apologize, give constructive criticism and take responsibility [County Board Resolution No. 560, adopted on September 9, 2003]. Speakers will be limited to five (5) minutes.

\*\*In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for this meeting should notify the Administration Department 72 hours prior to the meeting at (218)726-2450.\*\*

All supporting documentation is available for public review in the County Auditor's Office, 100 North 5th Avenue West - Room No. 214, St. Louis County Courthouse, Duluth, MN, during regular business hours 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M., Monday through Friday. Agenda is also available on our website at <a href="http://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/GOVERNMENT/BoardofCommissioners.aspx">http://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/GOVERNMENT/BoardofCommissioners.aspx</a>

AGENDA St. Louis County Board June 8, 2021 Page 2

9:30 A.M. Moment of Silence

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

AT THIS TIME CITIZENS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ADDRESS THE BOARD ON ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA. [Speakers will be limited to 5 minutes each.]

FOR ITEMS LISTED ON THE BOARD AGENDA OR COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AGENDA, CITIZENS WILL BE ALLOWED TO ADDRESS THE BOARD AT THE TIME A MOTION IS ON THE FLOOR.

## **CONSENT AGENDA**

Approval of business submitted on the consent agenda.

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

NOTE: The Board will recess and reconvene to consider items passed at the Committee of the Whole meeting.

**ADJOURNED:**